

APHC010381462024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
65
[3483]**

WRIT PETITION NO: 19282 of 2024

Chaitanya Media Solutions

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

C PRAKASH REDDY, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Pranathi, Id. Special Government Pleader appearing vice GP FOR
MUNCIPAL ADMN URBAN DEV, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 17th September, 2024.

P C :

Response be filed in four weeks.

List on 15.10.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN