

**WRIT PETITION NO: 19282 of 2024**

Chaitanya Media Solutions

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. C. Prakash Reddy

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. A. S. C. Bose

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 11th February 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two (2) weeks time for filing response.

List on 25.03.2025 along with W.P.No.1616 of 2023.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs