

**WRIT PETITION NO: 19282 of 2024 along with
WP.No.1616 of 2023**

Chaitanya Media Solutions

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. C Prakash Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr. Harsha S Ammineni representing
Mr. A S C BOSE (SC for Municipal
Corporations AP).**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 25th March 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks some more time for filing counter-affidavit in WP.No.19282 of 2024.

Despite as many as four opportunities, counter-affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.3 in the said writ petition.

One last opportunity is granted to respondent No.3 in WP.No.19282 of 2024 for filing counter-affidavit subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- as costs in

the account of the State Legal Services Authority within four weeks from today to be used for the benefit of the hearing and the visually impaired.

List on 22.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vji