

APHC010381462024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-25
[3483]**



**WRIT PETITION NO: 19282 of 2024 along with
W.P. No.1616 of 2023**

Chaitanya Media Solutions

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. C Prakash Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. A S C Bose (SC for Municipal
Corporations)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 12th August 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing rejoinder.

List on 11.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

akn