

APHC010381462024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-35
[3446]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 19282 of 2024 along with
W.P. No.1616 of 2023**

Chaitanya Media Solutions

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. C. Prakash Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. A. S. C. Bose (SC for Municipal
Corporations)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 11th September 2025

P C :

I.A. No.1 of 2024 in W.P. No.1616 of 2023

This is an application filed by the petitioners seeking leave to file reply affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed by respondent No.3.

The application is allowed. Leave is granted.

I.A. No.1 of 2025 in W.P. No. 1616 of 2023

This is an application filed by respondent No.2 seeking leave to receive counter affidavit on record.

The application is allowed. Leave is granted.

I.A. No.1 of 2025 in W.P. No. 19282 of 2024

This is an application filed by respondent No.3 seeking leave to file affidavit in the writ petition.

The application is allowed. Leave is granted.

I.A. No.2 of 2025 in W.P. No. 19282 of 2024

This is an application filed by respondent No.2 seeking leave to file counter-affidavit in the writ petition.

The application is allowed. Leave is granted.

Writ Petition Nos.19282 of 2024 & 1616 of 2023

List on 06.11.2025 along with W.A. No.12789 of 2021 & Batch.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

akn